



MFBC3 Choc Lovers Brownie

Serving Size: 91g		Servings per Pack: 1
NUTRITION INFORMATION	Avg. Qty Per Serve	Avg. Qty per 100g
Energy [kJ/Cal]	1810/433	1990/476
Protein [gm]	4.6	5.0
Fat, Total [gm]	23.8	26.1
- Saturated [gm]	14.5	15.9
Carbohydrate [gm]	49.4	54.3
- Sugars [gm]	37.0	40.7
Sodium [mg]	189	207

Ingredients:

Brownie Slabs (73%) (Sugar, Butter (Cream (**Milk**)), Whole **Egg**, **Wheat** Flour (**Gluten**), Cocoa Mass, Salt, Natural Vanilla Flavour (Food Acid (332))), Shortbread Biscuit (**Wheat** Flour (**Gluten**), Margarine (Animal Fat and Vegetable Oil, Water, Salt, **Milk** Solids, Emulsifiers (471, **Soy** Lecithin), Flavour, Food Acid (330), Antioxidant (320), Colour (160a)), Sugar, Wheat Starch, Water, Caramel Sauce, Golden Syrup, Raising Agent (500, 503, 504), Natural Vanilla Flavour (Food Acid (332))), Milk Chocolate Button (Sugar, Cocoa Liquor, Cocoa Butter, Whole **Milk** Powder, Soy Lecithin, Vanilla Bean), Butter (Cream (**Milk**)), White Chocolate Button (**Milk**, **Soy**).

Allergen Declaration

Contains **Milk, Egg, Wheat, Gluten, Soy**.

Made in the store where Peanut, Almond, Cashew, Walnut, Macadamia, Hazelnut, Pecan, Pistachio & Sesame are processed.

Packaging: Served in open plate

Storage Conditions: Consume immediately.

Shelf Life: Consume immediately.

Country of Origin:



moments made better

